
PLC Version:8.21PLEG - Kitchen[303]-Armed 2019-11-13 

17:07:47.258 

Registration

Installed: Sun Dec 25 2016. You have 3 license, which allows a total of 12 PLEG and/or PLTS 

plugins.

Triggers

Name Description State Last True Last False

tLight_Off Whenever the Kitchen Dimmer is turned off true
2019-11-13 

17:03:12.059 

2019-11-13 

16:49:18.923 

tLight_On Whenever the Kitchen Dimmer is turned on false
2019-11-13 

16:49:18.922 

2019-11-13 

17:03:12.059 

tMotion1
Whenever Kitchen Motion detects motion whether 

is armed or disarmed
false

2019-11-13 

16:36:56.756 

2019-11-13 

17:03:11.854 

tNo_Motion1
Whenever Kitchen Motion stops detecting motion 

whether is armed or disarmed
true

2019-11-13 

17:03:11.854 

2019-11-13 

16:36:56.757 

Properties

Name
Device 

Name
Device Variable Value

Last 

Change

Previous 

Change

pHouse_Mode
House Modes 

Plugin[37]

HMode[urn:micasaverde-

com:serviceId:HouseModes1]
1

2019-11-13 

16:47:11.343 

2019-11-13 

12:36:31.061 

pLight_Level
Kitchen Light 

Sensor[259]

CurrentLevel[urn:micasaverde-

com:serviceId:LightSensor1]
1

2019-11-13 

17:06:14.490 

2019-11-13 

17:05:14.003 

Conditions

Name Options Logic Expression Value
Last True (or 

Last Change)

Last False (or 

Previous 

Change)

cLights_On_Home

tMotion1 and pHouse_Mode 

==1 and pLight_Level <20 AND 

tLight_Off

false
2019-11-13 

16:49:18.743 

2019-11-13 

16:49:18.924 

cLights_On_Night

tMotion1 and pHouse_Mode 

==3 and pLight_Level <5 AND 

tLight_Off

false
2019-11-11 

22:38:24.176 

2019-11-11 

22:38:24.352 

cLights_Off (tNo_Motion1 or 

(pHouse_Mode ==2 or 

pHouse_Mode == 4) or 

false 2019-11-13 

17:03:11.858 

2019-11-13 

17:03:12.063 



pLight_Level > 90) and 

tLight_On

Actions

Name When Defined Actions

cLights_On_Home Condition is True Immediate - 1

cLights_On_Night Condition is True Immediate - 1

cLights_Off Condition is True Immediate - 1

Action: cLights_On_Home

Device Actions:

Immediate

Device Action Arguments

Kitchen Dimmer[231] SetLoadLevelTarget newLoadlevelTarget=50

Action: cLights_On_Night

Device Actions:

Immediate

Device Action Arguments

Kitchen Dimmer[231] SetLoadLevelTarget newLoadlevelTarget=25

Action: cLights_Off

Device Actions:

Immediate

Device Action Arguments

Kitchen Dimmer[231] SetTarget newTargetValue=0

Referenced Devices

Name Type

House Modes Plugin[37] HouseModes



Kitchen Dimmer[231] DimmableLight1

Kitchen Motion[258] MotionSensor1

Kitchen Light Sensor[259] LightSensor1

PLEG - Kitchen[303] ProgramLogicEG


